In the Matter of:	
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HUMMINGBIRD ENERGY LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY 200 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE IN FLEMING COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)) (Case No. 2022-00272)))

VERIFICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Jayce Walker, have supervised the preparation of Hummingbird Energy LLC's Supplemental Responses to Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 25th day of August, 2023.

Jayce Walker

Development Director

Hummingbird Energy LLC

fage blower

in the Matter of.	
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HUMMINGBIRD ENERGY LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY 200 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE IN FLEMING COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO)))) Case No. 2022-00272)))
))

VERIFICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Adam Peterson, have assisted with the preparation of Hummingbird Energy LLC's Supplemental Responses to Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses indicating that I am the responding witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 25th day of August, 2023.

In the Matter of:

Adam Peterson

Permitting Manager

Why 1-1/2

Hummingbird Energy LLC

NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE IN FLEMING COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO	In the Matter of:	
MRS 270.700 TH NE 007 RAIL 5.110	HUMMINGBIRD ENERGY LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY 200 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE IN FLEMING)) ()) () () () () () () () () () () (

VERIFICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Ben Kerr, have assisted with the preparation of Hummingbird Energy LLC's Supplemental Responses to Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses indicating that I am the responding witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 25th day of August, 2023.

Ben Kerr

Development Manager

Bem Kon

Hummingbird Energy LLC

In the Matter of:	
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HUMMINGBIRD ENERGY LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY 200 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND))))) Case No. 2022-00272
NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE IN FLEMING COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO)
KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)

VERIFICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Chad Martin, have assisted with the preparation of Hummingbird Energy LLC's Supplemental Responses to Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses indicating that I am the responding witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 25th day of August, 2023.

Chad Martin

Senior Principal

Stantec

In the Matter of:	
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HUMMINGBIRD ENERGY LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY 200 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY AND NONREGULATED ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE IN FLEMING COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS 278 700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)))) Case No. 2022-00272))

VERIFICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Orla Lavender, have assisted with the preparation of Hummingbird Energy LLC's Supplemental Responses to Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses indicating that I am the responding witness are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 25th day of August, 2023.

Orla Lavender

Real Estate Manager

Hummingbird Energy LLC

Olla Lavender